NAME OF PROJECT

Cation PROPOSED ADDITION TO MARRIOTT HOTEL—=261 ESSA ROAD, BARRIE
ITEM
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: [] NEW M PART 3 [] PART 9 [] PART 11
4" ADDITION 1.1.2.[A] 1.1.2.[A]
[] CHANGE OF USE [] ALTERATION 9.10.1.3.
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) ¢ 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2. EXISTING
3 | BUILDING AREA (m?2) EXISTING 1240.3 NEW 72.19 TOTAL 1312.49 1.4.1.2.[A] 1.4.1.2.[A] EXISTING
4 | GROSS AREA (m?2) EXISTING 3720.9 NEW 453.99 TOTAL 4174.89 1.4.1.2.[A] 1.4.1.2.[A] EXISTING
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: 3 BELOW GRADE: 1 1.4.1.2.[A]&3.2.1.1. |1.4.1.2.[A)&3.2.1.1. EXISTING
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 1 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20. EXISTING
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION GROUP C OBC REFERENCE: 3.2.2.48 | 3.2.2.20.—.83 9.10.2. EXISTING
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED MENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.43 9.10.8.2.
[] SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
[] SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17. AISTING
[] BASEMENT[J IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX INDEX
[] NOT REQUIRED
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED YES ] NO 3.2.9. N /A N /A
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES ] NO 3.2.4. 9.10.18. YES
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE YES ] NO 3.2.5.7. N /A N/A
12 | HIGH BUILDING ] YES NO 3.2.6. N/A
13 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTIONL] COMBUSTIBLE [[JNON—COMBUSTIBLE BOTH 3.2.2.20.—.43 9.10.6. S TING
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [ COMBUSTIBLE [[JNON—COMBUSTIBLE BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA (M )Z N /A N /A
15 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [J m</PERSON M'DESIGN OF BUILDING| 3117 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT: OCCUPANCY _ LOAD _12 PERSON
7 ST. FLOOR OCCUPANCY LOAD 52.5 PERSON EXISTING
2 ND. FLOOR OCCUPANCY LOAD _62 PERSON
3 RD. FLOOR OCCUPANCY LOAD _62 PERSON
4 BASEMENT
16 | BARRIER—FREE DESIGN X YES  [INO (EXPLAIN) 3.8. 9.5.2.
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES ] YES NO 3.31.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN No. 5.2.2.45 2'182'
FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) T
o ENCE TR O0RS 3/4 HOURS | 2214 PRECAST
(FRR) ROOF HOURS 291 A FLOOR/ROOF /SLABS
OR
FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN No.
MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SG—2) BFRo
FLOORS  3/4 HOURS 2.2 “oL.
ENCLOSURE
ROOF N/A  HOURS 2.2
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION—CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.2.43 9.10.14.
WALL |AREA OF| LD. | L/H |PERMITTED|PROPOSED| FRR LISTED COMB. | NONC. COMB. |NON—COMB.
EBF (m) | OR |MAX % OF % OF |(HOURS)  DESIGN OR |CONST.|[CLADDING| CLADDING | CONST.
(m?2) H/L |OPENINGS |[OPENINGS DESCRIPTION 3.2.2.45
NORTH| 169.89 [4.36 | 1.9 |30 3.78 3/4 v v EXISTING
SOUTH|EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING
EAST | 86.8 |37.55| 1.29 |100 10.98 - v’ EXISTING
WEST | 88.0 |4.22 | 1.29 |42 1213 3/4 v’ v~ EXISTING

20 | PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

OBC REFERENCE

[] PART 3 ] PART 9
MALE /FEMALE COUNT @ _50%/_50%_ | OCCUPANT| OBC e WC
EYCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE LOAD REF REQUIRED| PROVIDED
BASEMENT:  OCCUPANCY__ . 31171 N/A
OCCUPANCY___ 11
1ST FLOOR: OCCUPANCY___ 51 5 5117 | PER
OCCUPANCY__ 215 SUITE
2ND FLOOR: OCCUPANCY 58 31171 | PER
OCCUPANCY__ 98 SUITE
3RD FLOOR: OCCUPANCY_ 58 31171 1 PER
OCCUPANCY 58 SUITE

(ADJUST AS REQUIRED FOR ADDITIONAL
FLOORS OR OCCUPANCIES)

NAME OF PROJECT PROPOSED ADDITION 1O MARRIOT HOTEL —2671 ESSA
LOCATION ~OAD, BARRIE
TEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE BUILDING CODE
DATA MATRIX, PART 1TT—RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING REFERENCE
171 EXISTING BUILDING DESCRIBE EXISTING USE: HOTEL 17.2.17
CLASSIFICATION: CONSTRUCTION INDEX: T 11.2.7.1A
GROUP F2 HAZARD INDEX: 1;1.?3;15 TO N
IMPORTANCE CATEGCORY: 5’2’2’«<2>
NOT APPLICABLE (NO CHANGE OF MAJOR OCCUPANCY)
11.2 ALTERATION TO BASIC RENOVATION @/ 11.5.5.
EXISTING BUILDING 1S: EXISTING RENOVATION [] 11.3.3.2
11.5 REDUCTION IN 11.4.2
PERFORMANCE LEVEL:
STRUCTURAL: 1 NO & VES 11.4.2.1
BY INCREASE IN OCCURPANT LOAD: @/ NO D YES 1.4.2.7
BY CHANGE OF MAJOR OCCUPANCY: @/ NO D YES 117.4.2.5
SLUMBING: Y NO o [ YES 11.4.2.4
SEWAGE SYSTEM: M NO O[] YES 11.4.2.5
M NO
11.4.5
11.4 COMPENSATING
CONSTRUCTION: STRUCTURAL: @/ NO D YES (EXPLA\N) 17.4.5.2
INCREASE IN OCCUPANT LOAD: M NO [ YES(EXPLAIN) 11.4.3.3
CHANGE OF MAJOR OCCUPANCY: @/ NO D YES(EXPLA\N) 17.4.5.4
SPRINKLER PROVIDED
. NO YES (EXPLAIN 11.4.5.5
PLUMBING: D @/ PLUMBﬁNG DWGS.> ARE
ATTACHED
SEWAGE SYSTEM: @/ NO L1 YES (EXPLAIN) 11.4.3.6
11.5 | COMPLIANCE Y NO 11.5.1
ALTERNATIVES
e OPOSED. ] YES (GIVE NUMBER [S])
12510 [41°-17] 12510 [41°-1"] 18351 [60°~3"]
2.67 2.67 2.67 2.67 267 1.306
267 267 |% o 267 267 267 1.36 O?
> 5 >
V.4 .71
WEST ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION NORTH ELEVATION
EBF 88.0 SQ.M CBF 86.8 SQ.M EBF 169.89 SQ.M
OPENING AREA 10.68 SQ.M OPENING AREA 9.05 SQ.M OPENING AREA 6.45 SQ.M
% OF OPENING 1213 % OF OPENING 10.98 % OF OPENING 378
L /H 1.29 L /H 1.29 L /H 1.9
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